
HYDERABAD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY (WAPDA) 

   Phone022-9260104                                      OFFICE OF THE  

E-mail-xencivilhesco@gmail.com                           EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CIVIL WORKS DIVISION, HESCO, 
HYDERABAD PDC / S.E GSO OFFICE AT 132KV GRID 

STATION COLONY QASIMABAD HYDERABAD 

XEN/CWD/HESCO/DAO/ 992-999    dated: 03/06 /2024 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

  It is notified to all concerned that the Name of Work of following tenders uploaded on PPRA website of Civil 

Works Division HESCO Hyderabad are may be read as mentioned against each instead of Protection Boundary Wall.  
 

Sr No. Tender No. Name of work 
Tender No on 
PPRA Website 

Date of Tender 
uploaded on PPRA 

Website  
Bid Security 

1.  
Re-Tender 

2023-24 
XEN/Civil-46 

M&R of 132 KV G/S NTPS Hyderabad Tando 
Muhammad Khan Road I/C C.H.B, existing 
boundary wall, fencing wall of Switch yard, 
sump, pump room along with 15H.P motor 
Switch yard, trenches, trench covers, disposal of 
rain &sewerage water, ramp, spreading of gravel 
& jacketing of foundation etc.  

TS540861E 31.05.2024 966232.00 

2.  
Re-Tender 

2023-24 
XEN/Civil-47 

M&R of 132 KV G/Station Latifabad I/C C.H.B, 
existing B.wall, fencing wall of Switch yard, 
sump, pump room  along with 15H.P motor 
Switch yard, trenches, trench covers, disposal of 
rain & sewerage water, ramp, spreading of 
gravel & jacketing of foundation etc. 

TS540861E 31.05.2024 652901.00 

3.  
Re-Tender 

2023-24 
XEN/Civil-48 

M&R of 132 KV G/Station Mirpurkhas I/C C.H.B 
existing B.Wall, fencing wall of Switch yard, 
sump, pump room  along with 15H.P motor 
Switch yard, trenches, trench covers, disposal of 
rain & sewerage water, ramp, spreading of 
gravel & jacketing of foundation etc. 

TS540861E 31.05.2024 519541.00 

4.  
Re-Tender 

2023-24 
XEN/Civil-49 

M&R of 132 KV G/Station Chamber I/C C.H.B 
existing B.Wall, fencing wall of Switch yard, 
sump, pump room  along with 15H.P motor 
Switch yard, trenches, trench covers, disposal of 
rain & sewerage water, ramp, spreading of 
gravel & jacketing of foundation etc. 

TS540861E 31.05.2024 585853.00 

5.  
Re-Tender 

2023-24 
XEN/Civil-50 

M&R of 66KV & 132 KV G/Station Naukot I/C 
C.H.B, fencing wall of Switch yard, sump, pump 
room  along with 15H.P motor Switch yard, 
trenches, trench covers, disposal of rain & 
sewerage water, ramp, spreading of gravel & 
jacketing of foundation etc. 

TS540861E 31.05.2024 320222.00 

6.  
Re-Tender 

2023-24 
XEN/Civil-51 

M&R of 66KV & 132 KV G/Station Nawabshah-I  
I/C C.H.B, existing B.Wall, fencing wall of Switch 
yard, sump, pump room  along with 15H.P motor 
Switch yard, trenches, trench covers, disposal of 
rain & sewerage water, ramp, spreading of 
gravel & jacketing of foundation etc. 

TS540861E 31.05.2024 794821.00 

mailto:E-mail-xencivilhesco@gmail.com


7.  
Re-Tender 

2023-24 
XEN/Civil-52 

M&R of  132 KV G/Station Sanghar I/C existing 
B.Wall, fencing wall of Switch yard, sump, pump 
room  along with 15H.P motor Switch yard, 
trenches, trench covers, disposal of rain & 
sewerage water,  spreading of gravel & jacketing 
of foundation etc. 

TS540861E 31.05.2024 653409.00 

8.  
Re-Tender 

2023-24 
XEN/Civil-53 

M&R of  132 KV G/Station Daur I/C C.H.B 
existing B.Wall, fencing wall of Switch yard, 
sump, pump room  along with 15H.P motor 
Switch yard, trenches, trench covers, disposal of 
rain & sewerage water, ramp, spreading of 
gravel & jacketing of foundation etc. 

TS540861E 31.05.2024 653876.00 

9.  
Re-Tender 

2023-24 
XEN/Civil-54 

M&R of  132 KV G/Station Phulleli I/C existing 
B.Wall, fencing wall of Switch yard, sump, pump 
room  along with 15H.P motor Switch yard, 
trenches, disposal of rain & sewerage water,  
spreading of gravel & jacketing of foundation etc. 

TS540861E 31.05.2024 391206.00 

10.  
Re-Tender 

2023-24 
XEN/Civil-55 

M&R of  132 KV G/Station Bhan Saeedabad I/C 
C.H.B existing B.Wall, fencing wall of Switch 
yard, sump, pump room  along with 15H.P motor 
Switch yard, trenches, trench covers, disposal of 
rain & sewerage water,  spreading of gravel & 
jacketing of foundation etc. 

TS540861E 31.05.2024 812859.00 

11.  
Re-Tender 

2023-24 
XEN/Civil-56 

M&R of  132 KV G/Station Jhirruk I/C C.H.B, 
existing B.Wall, fencing wall of Switch yard, 
sump, pump room along with 15H.P motor 
Switch yard, trenches, disposal of rain & 
sewerage water, ramp spreading of gravel & 
jacketing of foundation etc. 

TS540861E 31.05.2024 589971.00 

12.  
Re-Tender 

2023-24 
XEN/Civil-57 

M&R of  132 KV G/Station T.M Khan I/C C.H.B 
existing B.Wall, fencing wall of Switch yard, 
sump, pump room  along with 15H.P motor 
Switch yard, trenches,  disposal of rain & 
sewerage water spreading of gravel & jacketing 
of foundation etc. 

TS540861E 31.05.2024 694022.00 

 

 

Note: Other contents of the advertisement will remain same. 
 

 

 

(ZAFAR ALI SOOMRO) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
CIVIL WORKS DIVISION 

HESCO, HYDERABAD. 
 

Copy To:  
1. General Manger (Operation) HESCO Hyderabad for kind information please. 
2. Chief Financial officer HESCO Hyderabad for kind information please. 
3. Deputy Director (IT& Legal) Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) Islamabad for information & you are requested to upload 

the said tender on PPRA Website. 
4. Addl: DG (MIS) HESCO Hyderabad with request to upload the same on HESCO website please. 
5. Manager (Civil) HESCO Hyderabad for kind information please 
6. Deputy Manager Public Relation Officer HESCO Hyderabad & you are requested to upload the said corrigendum on HESCO Website as 

well as published in (03) large leading News Papers i.e. English, Urdu & Sindhi as per PID policy 
7. Notice Board. 

Master File. 
 


